5 Stage, Etape

Desjardins

Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

Org?i;?:antﬁj: g:g: 20 juillet 2013 CI:SZ%Z;;EE?;?SZ'; Etape/Stage 6 - Rouyn-Noranda - Rollet - Rouyn-Noranda
i 114,8km
Viesse moyee i i 44.093 kmv/h Distance (385?31(,,, 503, 1km)
Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Team Time Bonuses
Classement No. Code UCI Coureur Equipe Equipe Temps Bonifications
1. 201 USA19951003 SCHAEFFER, Dakota Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 236'13" 10"
2. 11 CAN19950508 PINEDA, Hendrik Canada CAN  236'13" 6"
3. 232 USA19960913 VINCENT, Austin CF Racing CFR 236'13" 4"
4. 196 AUS19950717 GILLOTT, Owen Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 236'13" "
5. 203 USA19960809 DUQUETTE, David Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 236'13"
6. 64 CAN19951128 GAGNE, Emmanuel Québec QUE 236'13"
7. 94 CAN19950218 DUMAS-LONGPRE, Edouard André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK  236'13"
8. 146 USA19950525 ALDAPE, Alec USA Select B Us2 236'13"
9. 62 GAN19950118 MICLETTE, Olivier Québec QUE 236'13" 2"
10. 174 USA19961113 LYDICK, Fletcher South Eastern Regional Team SEA 236'13"
11. 32 COL19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 236'13"
12. 181 USA19950327 BASSETT, Stephen ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 236'13" 3"
13. 225 BAH19950203 MAJOR, Jay GS CycleLife GSC 236'13"
14. 235 USA19960813 GOGUEN, Peter CF Racing CFR 236'13" "
15. 84 CAN19951220 VEILLETTE, Benjamin IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 236'13"
16. 112 CAN19950331 TURCOTTE, Shawn Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 2.36'13"
17. 226 USA19960225 WHALEY, lan GS CycleLife GSC 236'13"
18. 22 USA19960518 O'DONNELL, Philip Etats-Unis USA 236'13"
19. 231 USA19960118 GRANIGAN, Noah CF Racing CFR 236'13"
20. 25 USA19950505 OIEN, Justin Etats-Unis USA 236'13"
21. 21 USA19960104 BARTA, William Etats-Unis USA 236'13"
22. 153 USA19961007 RICO, Nathan USA Select C US3 236'13"
23. 74 CAN19960823 RIVARD, Christophe Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 236'13"
24. 65 CAN19950924 OQUELLET, Simon Québec QUE 236'13"
25. 72 CAN19950313 DESILETS-JACOB, Vincent Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 2.36'13"
26. 43 MAR19950309 CHOUMOUCH, Othmane Maroc MAR  236'13"
27. 26 USA19950311 DICKEY, Ansel Etats-Unis USA 236'13"
28. 162 USA19950502 HARTIG, Evan Borah Development BOR 236'13"
29. 184 USA19960627 RAINVILLE, Richard ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 236'13"
30. 144 USA19950329 TORRACA, Nicholas USA Select B Us2 236'13"
31. 206 USA19961224 VOLLERS Jr, Peter Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 2.36'13"
32. 51 GER19950102 HOFNER, Alexander Allemagne-Brunei GEB 236'13"
33. 183 USA19960322 LOMBARDO, David ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 2.36'13"
34. 151 USA19951211 SKINNER, Taylor USA Select C USs3 236'13"
35. 161 USA19950208 PETERSON, Rudyard Borah Development BOR 236'13"
36. 111 CAN19960319 D'ANJOU, Jean-Simon Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 236'13"
37. 45 MAR19960513 LAANAYA, El Mehdi Maroc MAR  236'13"
38. 16 CAN19960212 JAMIESON, Adam Canada CAN  236'13"
39. 35 COL19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 236'13"
40. 61 CAN19950412 BRISEBOIS, Olivier Québec QUE 236'13"
41. 193 USA19951124 MACKEY, Skyler Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 236'13"
42. 23 USA19951219 RHIM, Brendan Etats-Unis USA 236'13" 3"
43. 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR  236'13"
44. 15 CAN19951124 MACKINNON, Sean Canada CAN 236'13"
45. 195 USA19950608 ROCHELEAU, Lionel Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 2.36'13"
46. 34 COL19960212 GOMEZ, Jorge Ivan Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 2.36'13"
47. 115 CAN19961122 WALSH, Edward Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 2.36'13"
48. 212 USA19950506 BREAKSTONE, Alex Colavita-Van Dessel CVD  23613"
49. 63 CAN19950623 BASTIEN, Jerome Québec QUE 236'13"
50. 171 USA19951003 ALAYON, Andres South Eastern Regional Team SEA 2.36'13"
51. 131 USA19960506 BINATENA, Diego USA Select A US1 236'13"
52. 172 USA19960215 GONZALEZ, Frankie South Eastern Regional Team SEA 236'13"
53. 66 CAN19950422 SOUCY, Marc-Antoine Québec QUE 2.36'13"
54. 204 USA19960119 BROOKSHIRE, Grayson Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 2.36'13"
55. 136 USA19960117 VEENBAAS, Seth USA Select A Usl 236'13"
56. 182 USA19950227 BRAGA, Casey ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 236'13"
57. 14 CAN19950612 BURKE, Jack Canada CAN 236'13"
58. 114 CAN19950811 ROUSSEL, Julien Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 2.36'13"
59. 233 USA19960223 MORKAL WILLIAMS Samuel CF Racing CFR 236'13"
60. 85 CAN19960224 DULAC, Julien IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 236'13"
61. 46 MAR19960621 LACHGUER, Hamza Maroc MAR  236'13"
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62. 143 USA19960104 GRIFFIN, Justin USA Select B Us2 236'13"
63. 185 USA19960430 CHANCE, Maxx ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 236'13"
64. 175 USA19960508 BROADWELL, Luke South Eastern Regional Team SEA 236'13"
65. 145 USA19961111 LANE, Chaz USA Select B Us2 236'13"
66. 135 USA19950306 TANKERSLEY, Nolan USA Select A US1 236'13"
67. 12 CAN19961009 LAPOINTE, Félix Canada CAN  236'13" 6"
68. 163 USA19950120 ROLETTE, Trevor Borah Development BOR 236'13"
69. 44 MAR19950604 KAHKAHY, Waile Maroc MAR  236'13"
70. 41 MAR19950823 AOUIDA, Abderrahim Maroc MAR  236'13"
71. 113 CAN19960402 LABRECQUE, Philippe Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 236'13"
72. 71 CAN19960825 DESILETS-JACOB, Jérémie Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 2.36'13"
73. 82 CAN19960725 PERIGNY, Samuel IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 236'13"
74. 86 CAN19960212 DUBUC, Etienne IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 236'13"
75. 142 USA19961109 BROWN, Connor USA Select B Us2 236'13"
76. 194 USA19961217 MAY, Jefferey Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 236'13"
77. 205 USA19950504 LEVINE, Reese Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 236'13"
78. 24 USA19951020 CURRAN, Geoffrey Etats-Unis USA 236'13"
79. 93 CAN19960422 DALLAIRE, Louis André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 236'13"
80. 13 CAN19950404 ELLIOT, William Canada CAN 236'13"
81. 75 CAN19951027 DUCHARME, Nicolas Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 236'13"
82. 216 USA19951118 MOSELEY, Sammy Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 236'13"
83. 191 USA19961010 BUMPERS, Alex Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 236'13"
84. 192 USA19960301 CURRIE, Sawyer Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 237'11" 58"
85. 166 USA19960427 FUROIS, Ethan Borah Development BOR 23735" 122"
86. 165 USA19960318 GAINES, Michael Borah Development BOR 23842" 229"
87. 134 USA19960620 SANTA CRUZ, Christian USA Select A Usl1 23848" 235"
88. 116 CAN19950628 DOIRON, Devin Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 23922" 309"
89. 176 USA19950426 BISCARDI, Andrew South Eastern Regional Team SEA 239'32"  3'19"
90. 73 CAN19960529 ROUSSEL, Guillaume Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 23932" 319"
91. 133 USA19960731 NEHR, Zachary USA Select A US1 240'10" 357"
92. 141 USA19960327 POLLEY, Kenny USA Select B Us2 24010"  3'57"
93. 31 COL19950925 CARDONA GARCIA, Wilson Steeven Colombie-Fundacion Everet CoL 240'10" 357"
94. 186 USA19950830 TARNOWSKI, Joseph ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 241'16" 503"
95. 221 USA19960126 BRENNAN, Keane GS CycleLife GSC 24124" 511"
96. 81 CAN19950711 GERMAIN, Marc-Antoine IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 24130" 517"
97. 164 USA19960318 GAINES, Brian Borah Development BOR 241'53"  5'40"
98. 215 PUR19950212 MARTINEZ, Brandon Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 241'57" 544" 2"
99. 154 USA19961028 KIRBY, Quinten USA Select C US3 242'15" 602"
100. 202 USA19960630 REISEN, Raymond Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 24235" 622"
101. 236 USA19950224 DAMPHOUSSE, Sam CF Racing CFR 24237" 624"
102. 213 USA19961205 LEHMANN, Daniel Colavita-Van Dessel CVD  24237" 624"
103. 211 1SV19950820 ACEVEDO, Apolinar Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 24237" 624"
104. 91 CAN19960714 BARRIAULT, Nicolas André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 24237 624"
105. 104 CAN19960926 BOUDREAU, Félix Vélo Mauricie VMA  24404" 751"
106. 101 CAN19960903 MARANDO, Anthony Vélo Mauricie VMA  24625" 10'12"
107. 102 CAN19960909 SIMARD, Alexandre Vélo Mauricie VMA  24939" 1326"
108. 105 CAN19960509 BOUSADA, Anthony Vélo Mauricie VMA  24939" 1326"
109. 234 USA19960517 COTE, Derek CF Racing CFR 3.0335" 2722"
Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com

Last calculated, Derniére mise a jour: 20-07,20.34
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Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

Or;ﬁs;zi; E:Zgg 20 juillet 2013 cl fsilnﬂecr:tllglwa;z:zya;Zna2:& Etape/Stage 6 - Rouyn-Noranda - Rollet - Rouyn-Noranda
Average speed of winner Total distance
Vitesse moy%en ngdu vainqueur 43.564 km/h Distance totale 503,1km
Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Team Time
Classement No. Code UCI Coureur Equipe Equipe Temps Ecart

1. 23 USA19951219 RHIM, Brendan Etats-Unis USA 11.32'55"

2. 61 CAN19950412 BRISEBOIS, Olivier Québec QUE 11.33'02" 7"

3. 14 CAN19950612 BURKE, Jack Canada CAN 11.33'07" 12"
4. 196 AUS19950717  GILLOTT, Owen Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.33'10" 15"

5. 21 USA19960104 BARTA, William Etats-Unis USA 11.33'14" 19"

6. 16 CAN19960212 JAMIESON, Adam Canada CAN 11.33'18" 23"

7. 235 USA19960813 GOGUEN, Peter CF Racing CFR 11.3322" 27"

8. 24 USA19951020 CURRAN, Geoffrey Etats-Unis USA 11.33'22" 27"

9. 25 USA19950505 OIEN, Justin Etats-Unis USA 11.3328" 33"
10. 161 USA19950208 PETERSON, Rudyard Borah Development BOR 11.3328" 33"
11. 181 USA19950327 BASSETT, Stephen ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.33'30" 35"
12. 22 USA19960518 (O'DONNELL, Philip Etats-Unis USA 11.33'30" 35"
13. 15 CAN19951124 MACKINNON, Sean Canada CAN 11.33'32" 37"
14. 13 CAN19950404 ELLIOT, William Canada CAN 11.33'37" 42"
15. 131 USA19960506 BINATENA, Diego USA Select A Usl 11.33'41" 46"
16. 32 COL19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacion Everet CoL 11.33'42" 47"
17. 12 CAN19961009 [ APOINTE, Félix Canada CAN 11.33'46" 51"
18. 171 USA19951003 ALAYON, Andres South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.33'46" 51"
19. 153 USA19961007 RICO, Nathan USA Select C US3 11.33'47" 52"
20. 136 USA19960117 VEENBAAS, Seth USA Select A Usl 11.33'48" 53"
21. 66 CAN19950422 SOUCY, Marc-Antoine Québec QUE 11.33'51" 56"
22. 231 USA19960118 GRANIGAN, Noah CF Racing CFR 11.33'58" 103"
23. 11 CAN19950508 PINEDA, Hendrik Canada CAN 11.33'58" 103"
24. 184 USA19960627 RAINVILLE, Richard ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.3402" 107"
25. 135 USA19950306 TANKERSLEY, Nolan USA Select A USl1 11.34'05" 110"
26. 174 USA19961113 LYDICK, Fletcher South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.34'07" 12"
27. 113 CAN19960402 [ ABRECQUE, Philippe Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.34'08" 13"
28. 51 GER19950102 HOFNER, Alexander Allemagne-Brunei GEB 11.34'08" 13"
29. 142 USA19961109 BROWN, Connor USA Select B Us2 11.34'10" 15"
30. 26 USA19950311 DICKEY, Ansel Etats-Unis USA 11.34'14" 119"
31. 172 USA19960215 GONZALEZ, Frankie South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.34'18" 123"
32. 175 USA19960508 BROADWELL, Luke South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.3420" 125"
33. 64 CAN19951128 GAGNE, Emmanuel Québec QUE 11.3422" 127"
34. 201 USA19951003 SCHAEFFER, Dakota Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.3428" 133"
35. 145 USA19961111 LANE, Chaz USA Select B Us2 11.3431" 136"
36. 205 USA19950504 LEVINE, Reese Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.34'32" 137"
37. 143 USA19960104 GRIFFIN, Justin USA Select B US2 11.34'48" 153"
38. 43 MAR19950309 CHOUMOUCH, Othmane Maroc MAR 11.34'52" 157"
39. 206 USA19961224  VOLLERS Jr, Peter Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.34'57" 202"
40. 144 USA19950329 TORRACA, Nicholas USA Select B Us2 11.3521" 226"
41. 204 USA19960119 BROOKSHIRE, Grayson Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.3526" 231"
42. 35 COL19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 11.35'42" 247"
43. 203 USA19960809 DUQUETTE, David Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.35'51" 2'56"
44. 112 CAN19950331 TURCOTTE, Shawn Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.36'05" 310"
45. 94 CAN19950218 DUMAS-LONGPRE, Edouard André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 11.36'48" 3'53"
46. 225 BAH19950203 MAJOR, Jay GS CycleLife GSC 11.40'56" 801"
47. 232 USA19960913  VINCENT, Austin CF Racing CFR 11.41'07" 8'12"
48. 62 CAN19950118 MICLETTE, Olivier Québec QUE 11.41'09" 8'14"
49. 162 USA19950502 HARTIG, Evan Borah Development BOR 11.41'16" 821"
50. 195 USA19950608 ROCHELEAU, Lionel Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.4123" 828"
51. 42 MAR19960101  ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 11.41129" 834"
52. 183 USA19960322 [ OMBARDO, David ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.4129" 834"
53. 84 CAN19951220 VEILLETTE, Benjamin IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 11.4131" 836"
54. 75 CAN19951027 DUCHARME, Nicolas Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.41'38" 843"
55. 114 CAN19950811 ROUSSEL, Julien Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.41'39" 8'44"
56. 31 COL19950925 CARDONA GARCIA, Wilson Steeven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 11.41'43" 8'48"
57. 233 USA19960223 MORKAL WILLIAMS Samuel CF Racing CFR 11.42'00" 9'05"
58. 82 CAN19960725 PERIGNY, Samuel IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 11.42'01" 9'06"
59. 194 USA19961217 MAY, Jefferey Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.42'04" 9'09"
60. 163 USA19950120 ROLETTE, Trevor Borah Development BOR 11.42'08" 9'13"
61. 72 CAN19950313 DESILETS-JACOB, Vincent Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.4223" 928"
62. 74 CAN19960823 RIVARD, Christophe Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.4227" 932"
63. 191 USA19961010 BUMPERS, Alex Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.42'45" 9'50"
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85
212
34
111
71
73
192
45
182
165
63
65
81
141
216
154
193
213
91
46
41

93

86
185
151
134
115
166
176
226
215
116
146
164
236
211
202
133
186
102
104
234
101
105
221

CAN19960224
USA19950506
COL19960212
CAN19960319
CAN19960825
CAN19960529
USA19960301
MAR19960513
USA19950227
USA19960318
CAN19950623
CAN19950924
CAN19950711
USA19960327
USA19951118
USA19961028
USA19951124
USA19961205
CAN19960714
MAR19960621
MAR19950823
MAR19950604
CAN19960422
CAN19960212
USA19960430
USA19951211
USA19960620
CAN19961122
USA19960427
USA19950426
USA19960225
PUR19950212
CAN19950628
USA19950525
USA19960318
USA19950224
18V19950820
USA19960630
USA19960731
USA19950830
CAN19960909
CAN19960926
USA19960517
CAN19960903
CAN19960509
USA19960126

DULAC, Julien
BREAKSTONE, Alex
GOMEZ, Jorge Ivan
D'ANJOU, Jean-Simon

DESILETS-JACOB, Jérémie

ROUSSEL, Guillaume
CURRIE, Sawyer
LAANAYA, El Mehdi
BRAGA, Casey
GAINES, Michael
BASTIEN, Jerome
OUELLET, Simon
GERMAIN, Marc-Antoine
POLLEY, Kenny
MOSELEY, Sammy
KIRBY, Quinten
MACKEY, Skyler
LEHMANN, Daniel
BARRIAULT, Nicolas
LACHGUER, Hamza
AOUIDA, Abderrahim
KAHKAHY, Waile
DALLAIRE, Louis
DUBUC, Etienne
CHANCE, Maxx
SKINNER, Taylor
SANTA CRUZ, Christian
WALSH, Edward
FUROIS, Ethan
BISCARDI, Andrew
WHALEY, lan
MARTINEZ, Brandon
DOIRON, Devin
ALDAPE, Alec
GAINES, Brian
DAMPHOUSSE, Sam
ACEVEDO, Apolinar
REISEN, Raymond
NEHR, Zachary
TARNOWSKI, Joseph
SIMARD, Alexandre
BOUDREAU, Félix
COTE, Derek
MARANDO, Anthony
BOUSADA, Anthony
BRENNAN, Keane

TAMGOLD-Specialized

Colavita-Van Dessel

Colombie-Fundacion Everet

Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée
Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom

Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom

Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC)
Maroc

ISCorp Cycling Team

Borah Development

Québec

Québec

TAMGOLD-Specialized

USA Select B

Colavita-Van Dessel

USA Select C

Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC)
Colavita-Van Dessel

André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS

Maroc

Maroc

Maroc

André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS
IAMGOLD-Specialized

ISCorp Cycling Team

USA Select C

USA Select A

Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée
Borah Development

South Eastern Regional Team

GS CycleLife

Colavita-Van Dessel

Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée
USA Select B

Borah Development

CF Racing

Colavita-Van Dessel

Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation
USA Select A

ISCorp Cycling Team

Vélo Mauricie

Vélo Mauricie

CF Racing

Vélo Mauricie

Vélo Mauricie

GS CycleLife

IAM
CVD
coL
ROC
EQT
EQT
RAC
MAR
ISC
BOR
QUE
QUE
IAM
USs2
CVD
US3
RAC
CVD
ACK
MAR
MAR
MAR
ACK
IAM
ISC
US3
Usl
ROC
BOR
SEA
GSC
CVD
ROC
Us2
BOR
CFR
CVD
MID
US1
ISC
VMA
VMA
CFR

VMA
GSC

11.42'48" 9'53"
11.42'52" 9'57"
11.42'54" 9'59"
11.43'06" 10'11"
11.43'56" 11'o1"
11.43'57" 11'02"
11.44'01" 11'06"
11.44'31" 11'36"
11.44'38" 11'43"
11.45'56" 13'01"
11.47'02" 14'07"
11.4742" 14'47"
11.47'44" 14'49"
11.48'16" 1521"
11.4821" 1526"
11.48'40" 15'45"
11.49'07" 16'12"
11.49'10" 16'15"
11.49'31" 16'36"
11.49'51" 16'56"
11.50'02" 17'07"
11.50'45" 17'50"
11.52'27" 19'32"
11.52'53" 19'58"
11.56'02" 23'07"

11.57'06" 24'11"
11.57'08" 24'13"
11.59'18" 2623"
11.59'35" 26'40"
12.02'04" 29'09"
12.02'25" 29'30"
12.03'52" 30'57"
12.09'48" 36'53"
12.13'23" 4028"
12.13'57" 41'02"
12.19'23" 4628"
12.20'32" 4737"
12.25'44" 52'49"

12.27'31" 54'36"
12.2823" 5528"
12.29'51" 56'56"
12.29'51" 56'56"

12.3708"  1.04'13"
12.41'31"  1.08'36"
12.49'16"  1.1621"
13.05'57"  1.33'02"

Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com

Last calculated, Derniére mise a jour: 20-07, 20.34
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5 Sprint, Sprint

-

Desjardins

Organiser Stage
Organisateur Etape

‘G\bﬁt‘i\‘.

20 juillet 2013

Sprint dassification after
Classification des sprints aprés

Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

Etape/Stage 6 - Rouyn-Noranda - Rollet - Rouyn-Noranda

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Team Points
Classement No.  Code UCI Coureur Equipe Equipe Points
1
1 12 CAN19961009 LAPOINTE, Félix Canada CAN 6
2. 215 PUR19950212 MARTINEZ, Brandon Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 4
3. 196 AUS19950717 GILLOTT, Owen Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 2
2
1. 12 CAN19961009 LAPOINTE, Félix Canada CAN 6
2. 62 CAN19950118 MICLETTE, Olivier Québec QUE 4
3. 181 USA19950327 BASSETT, Stephen ISCorp Cycling Team 1SC 2
3
1. 23 USA19951219 RHIM, Brendan Etats-Unis USA 6
2. 181 USA19950327 BASSETT, Stephen ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 4
3. 235 USA19960813 GOGUEN, Peter CF Racing CFR 2
Stage, Etapc
1. 201 USA19951003 SCHAEFFER, Dakota Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 30
2. 11 CAN19950508 PINEDA, Hendrik Canada CAN 24
3. 232 USA19960913 VINCENT, Austin CF Racing CFR 20
4. 196 AUS19950717 GILLOTT, Owen Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 16
5. 203 USA19960809 DUQUETTE, David Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 12
6. 64 CAN19951128 GAGNE, Emmanuel Québec QUE 10
7. 94 CAN19950218 DUMAS-LONGPRE, Edouard André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 8
8. 146 USA19950525 ALDAPE, Alec USA Select B us2 6
9. 62 CAN19950118 MICLETTE, Olivier Québec QUE 4
10. 174 USA19961113 LYDICK, Fletcher South Eastern Regional Team SEA 2
General, Général
1. 11 CAN19950508 PINEDA, Hendrik Canada CAN 114
2. 64 CAN19951128 GAGNE, Emmanuel Québec QUE 66
3. 35 C0L19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 62
4, 196 AUS19950717 GILLOTT, Owen Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 58
5. 201 USA19951003 SCHAEFFER, Dakota Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 54
6. 232 USA19960913 VINCENT, Austin CF Racing CFR 54
7. 235 USA19960813 GOGUEN, Peter CF Racing CFR 44
3. 23 USA19951219 RHIM, Brendan Etats-Unis USA 40
9. 26 USA19950311 DICKEY, Ansel Etats-Unis UsA 36
10. 61 CAN19950412 BRISEBOIS, Olivier Québec QUE 30
11. 131 USA19960506 BINATENA, Diego USA Select A USslt 20
12. 21 USA19960104 BARTA, William Etats-Unis USA 18
13. 16 CAN19960212 JAMIESON, Adam Canada CAN 16
14. 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 16
15. 14 CAN19950612 BURKE, Jack Canada CAN 15
16. 181 USA19950327 BASSETT, Stephen ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 14
17. 62 CAN19950118 MICLETTE, Olivier Québec QUE 14
18. 32 COL19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacién Everet COL 12
19. 24 USA19951020 CURRAN, Geoffrey Etats-Unis USA 12
20. 203 USA19960809 DUQUETTE, David Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 12
21. 114 CAN19950811 ROUSSEL, Julien Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 12
22. 12 CAN19961009 LAPOINTE, Félix Canada CAN 12
23. 22 USA19960518 O'DONNELL, Philip Etats-Unis USA 10
24. 153 USA19961007 RICO, Nathan USA Select C US3 10
25. 135 USA19950306 TANKERSLEY, Nolan USA Select A US1 10
26. 161 USA19950208 PETERSON, Rudyard Borah Development BOR 9
27. 72 CAN19950313 DESILETS-JACOB, Vincent Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 8
28. 94 CAN19950218 DUMAS-LONGPRE, Edouard André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 8
29. 34 COL19960212 GOMEZ, Jorge Ivan Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 8
30. 141 USA19960327 POLLEY, Kenny USA Select B uUs2 6
31. 146 USA19950525 ALDAPE, Alec USA Select B Us2 6
32. 25 USA19950505 OIEN, Justin Etats-Unis USA 5
33. 231 USA19960118 GRANIGAN, Noah CF Racing CFR 4
34, 31 COL19950925 CARDONA GARCIA, Wilson Steeven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 4
35. 215 PUR19950212 MARTINEZ, Brandon Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 4
36. 162 USA19950502 HARTIG, Evan Borah Development BOR 2
37. 136 USA19960117 VEENBAAS, Seth USA Select A US1 2
38. 174 USA19961113 LYDICK, Fletcher South Eastern Regional Team SEA 2
39. 13 CAN19950404 ELLIOT, William Canada CAN 2
40. 113 CAN19960402 LABRECQUE, Philippe Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 2
41. 15 CAN19951124 MACKINNON, Sean Canada CAN 1
Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com
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4 Climb, Montagne
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£% 19 juillet 2013

Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

Climbing classification after
Classement de la montagne apres

Etape/Stage 5 - Timiskaming First Nation - Lorrainville

Position No. UCICode Rider Team Team Points
Classement No. Code UCI Coureur Equipe Equipe Points
1
1. 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 5
2. 32 COL19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 3
3. 43 MAR19950309 CHOUMOUCH, Othmane Maroc MAR 2
2
1. 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 5
2. 32 C0L19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 3
3. 35 00L19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacién Everet COL 2
General, Général
1. 32 COL19950816 CALDERON ACERO, Steven Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 14
2 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 13
3 34 COL19960212 GOMEZ, Jorge Ivan Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 8
4 35 COL19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacién Everet COL 7
5. 24 USA19951020 CURRAN, Geoffrey Etats-Unis USA 5
6. 25 USA19950505 OIEN, Justin Etats-Unis USA 3
7 16 CAN19960212 JAMIESON, Adam Canada CAN 2
8. 171 USA19951003 ALAYON, Andres South Eastern Regional Team SEA 2
9. 43 MAR19950309 CHOUMOUCH, Othmane Maroc MAR 2
10. 114 CAN19950811 ROUSSEL, Julien Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 2
Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com
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General, Général
Mask 1: Meilleur Jeune / Best Young

General classification after
Classification générale aprés

»

Desjardins

Organiser
Organisateur

L
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Separate classification
Classification séparée

Etape/Stage 6 - Rouyn-Noranda - Rollet - Rouyn-Noranda

Meilleur Jeune / Best Young

Average speed of winner
Vitesse moyenne du vainqueur

Stage

fiane 20 juillet 20

43.544 km/h

Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

13

Total distance
Distance totale S03,1km

Position No. UCI Code Rider Team Team Time Gap
Classement No. Code UCI Coureur Equipe Equipe  Temps Ecart
1. 21 USA19960104 BARTA, William Etats-Unis USA 11.33'14"
2. 16 CAN19960212 JAMIESON, Adam Canada CAN 11.33'18" 4"
3. 235 USA19960813 GOGUEN, Peter CF Racing CFR 11.3322" 8"
4. 22 USA19960518 O'DONNELL, Philip Etats-Unis USA 11.33'30" 16"
5. 131 USA19960506 BINATENA, Diego USA Select A Usl 11.33'41" 27"
6. 12 CAN19961009 LAPOINTE, Félix Canada CAN 11.33'46" 32"
7. 153 USA19961007 RICO, Nathan USA Select C Us3 11.33'47" 33"
8. 136 USA19960117 VEENBAAS, Seth USA Select A uUsl 11.33'48" 34"
9. 231 USA19960118 GRANIGAN, Noah CF Racing CFR 11.33'58" 44"
10. 184 USA19960627 RAINVILLE, Richard ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.34'02" 43"
11. 174 USA19961113 LYDICK, Fletcher South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.34'07" 53"
12. 113 CAN19960402 LABRECQUE, Philippe Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.34'08" 54"
13. 142 USA19961109 BROWN, Connor USA Select B uUs2 11.34'10" 56"
14. 172 USA19960215 GONZALEZ, Frankie South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.34'18" 1'04"
15. 175 USA19960508 BROADWELL, Luke South Eastern Regional Team SEA 11.34'20" 1'06"
16. 145 USA19961111 LANE, Chaz USA Select B Us2 11.3431" IR VAl
17. 143 USA19960104 GRIFFIN, Justin USA Select B uUs2 11.34'48" 1'34"
18. 206 USA19961224 VOLLERS Jr, Peter Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.34'57" 143"
19. 204 USA19960119 BROOKSHIRE, Grayson Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.35'26" 212"
20. 35 C0L19960527 TIQUE AVILA, Edgar Adolfo Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 11.35'42" 228"
21. 203 USA19960809 DUQUETTE, David Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 11.35'51" 2'37"
22, 232 USA19960913 VINCENT, Austin CF Racing CFR 11.41'07" 7'53"
23. 42 MAR19960101 ZAHIRI, Abderrahim Maroc MAR 11.4129" 8'15"
24. 183 USA19960322 LOMBARDO, David ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.4129" 8'15"
25. 233 USA19960223 MORKAL WILLIAMS Samuel CF Racing CFR 11.42'00" 8'46"
26. 82 CAN19960725 PERIGNY, Samuel IAMGOLD-Specialized 1AM 11.42'01" 8'47"
27. 194 USA19961217 MAY, Jefferey Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.42'04" 8'50"
28. 74 CAN19960823 RIVARD, Christophe Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.4227" 9'13"
29. 191 USA19961010 BUMPERS, Alex Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.42'45" 9'31"
30. 85 CAN19960224 DULAC, Julien IAMGOLD-Specialized 1AM 11.42'48" 9'34"
31 34 COL19960212 GOMEZ, Jorge Ivan Colombie-Fundacién Everet COL 11.42'54" 9'40"
32, 111 CAN19960319 D'ANJOU, Jean-Simon Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.43'06" 9'52"
33. 71 CAN19960825 DESILETS-JACOB, Jérémie Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.43'56" 1042"
34. 73 CAN19960529 ROUSSEL, Guillaume Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 11.43'57" 10'43"
35 192 USA19960301 CURRIE, Sawyer Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 11.44'01" 1047"
36. 45 MAR19960513 LAANAYA, El Mehdi Maroc MAR 11.44'31" 17"
37. 165 USA19960318 GAINES, Michael Borah Development BOR 11.45'56" 12'42"
38. 141 USA19960327 POLLEY, Kenny USA Select B Us2 11.4816" 15'02"
39. 154 USA19961028 KIRBY, Quinten USA Select C Us3 11.48'40" 15'26"
40. 213 USA19961205 LEHMANN, Daniel Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 11.49'10" 15'56"
41. 91 CAN19960714 BARRIAULT, Nicolas André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 11.49'31" 16'17"
42, 46 MAR19960621 LACHGUER, Hamza Maroc MAR 11.49'51" 16'37"
43, 93 CAN19960422 DALLAIRE, Louis André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 11.5227" 19'13"
44, 86 CAN19960212 DUBUC, Etienne IAMGOLD-Specialized IAM 11.52'53" 19'39"
45. 185 USA19960430 CHANCE, Maxx ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 11.56'02" 22'48"
46. 134 USA19960620 SANTA CRUZ, Christian USA Select A Usl 11.57'08" 23'54"
47. 115 CAN19961122 WALSH, Edward Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 11.59'18" 26'04"
48. 166 USA19960427 FUROIS, Ethan Borah Development BOR 11.59'35" 26'21"
49. 226 USA19960225 WHALEY, Ian GS CycleLife GSC 12.0225" 29'11"
50. 164 USA19960318 GAINES, Brian Borah Development BOR 12.13'57" 40'43"
51. 202 USA19960630 REISEN, Raymond Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 12.25'44" 52'30"
52, 133 USA19960731 NEHR, Zachary USA Select A Us1 12.27'31" 54'17"
53. 102 CAN19960909 SIMARD, Alexandre Vélo Mauricie VMA 12.29'51" 56'37"
54, 104 CAN19960926 BOUDREAU, Félix Vélo Mauricie VMA 12.29'51" 56'37"
55. 234 USA19960517 COTE, Derek CF Racing CFR 12.37'08" 1.03'54"
56. 101 CAN19960903 MARANDO, Anthony Vélo Mauricie VMA 12.41'31" 1.08'17"
57. 105 CAN19960509 BOUSADA, Anthony Vélo Mauricie VMA 12.49'16" 1.16'02"
58. 221 USA19960126 BRENNAN, Keane GS CycleLife GSC 13.05'57" 1.32'43"
Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com
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Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins 2013

Orgz;g‘:;'gi: E::gz 20 juillet 2013 cl Ssiinfir:tliglnazzrz'gf;gnaS?;r Etape/Stage 6 - Rouyn-Noranda - Rollet - Rouyn-Noranda
Position Team Team Time
Classement Equipe Equipe Temps
Classification
1. CF Racing CFR 7.48'39"
2. Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 7.48'39"
3. Québec QUE 7.48'39"
4. Etats-Unis USA 7.48'39"
5. ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 7.48'39"
6. Canada CAN 7.48'39"
7. Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 7.48'39"
8. Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 7.48'39"
9. Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 7.48'39"
10. USA Select B Us2 7.48'39"
11. Maroc MAR 7.48'39"
12. South Eastern Regional Team SEA 7.48'39"
13. Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 7.48'39"
14. Borah Development BOR 7.48'39"
15. TAMGOLD-Specialized 1AM 7.48'39"
16. USA Select A Usl1 7.48'39"
17. GS CycleLife GSC 7.53'50" 511"
18. Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 7.5423" 5'44"
19. USA Select C US3 7.54'41" 602"
20. André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 7.55'03" 624"
21. Vélo Mauricie VMA 8.20'08" 3129"
General classification
1. Etats-Unis USA 34.39'45"
2. Canada CAN 34.39'56" 1"
3. Québec QUE 34.40'46" 1ror"
4. USA Select A US1 34.41'43" 1'58"
5. South Eastern Regional Team SEA 34.42'11" 2'26"
6. ISCorp Cycling Team ISC 34.42'36" 2'51"
7. USA Select B Us2 34.43125" 3'40"
8. Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation MID 34.43'40" 355"
9. Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée ROC 34.44'07" 422"
10. Colombie-Fundacion Everet COL 34.44'38" 4'53"
11. CF Racing CFR 34.48'38" 8'53"
12. Maroc MAR 34.55'09" 15'24"
13. Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC) RAC 34.55'55" 16'10"
14. Borah Development BOR 34.56'04" 16'19"
15. Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom EQT 34.58722" 18'37"
16. IAMGOLD-Specialized 1AM 35.05'59" 26'14"
17. Colavita-Van Dessel CVD 35.12'52" 33'07"
18. André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS ACK 35.14'44" 34'59"
19. USA Select C US3 35.16'02" 36'17"
20. GS CycleLife GSC 36.20'08" 1.4023"
21. Vélo Mauricie VMA 37.38'46" 2.59'01"

Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com

Last calculated, Derniére mise a jour: 20-07,20.34

Page 1 of 1

StageRace 2005 software — www.stagerace.com

2013-07-20



5 Communiqué "Ordre de la caravane"

Desjardins

Title

Titre Ordre de la caravane

Order of team captain vehicles for the 7th stage
Ordre des voitures des chefs d'équipe pour la 7éme étape
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Etats-Unis

Québec

Canada

Racers Against Childhood Cancer (RACC)
CF Racing

Borah Development

ISCorp Cycling Team

USA Select A

Colombie-Fundacion Everet

South Eastern Regional Team

USA Select C

Rocky Mountain-Lessard Bicycles-Apogée
Allemagne-Brunei

USA Select B

Mid-Atlantic Development Foundation
Maroc

André Cycle-Kaycan-RDS

GS CycleLife

IAMGOLD-Specialized

Espoirs Quilicot TRJ Télécom
Colavita-Van Dessel

Vélo Mauricie

2013

DaC 20 juillet 2013

Tour de I'Abitibi Desjardins

Résultats par Richard Sports Services - www.rsstiming.com
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16-21 July 2013 Communique’ No. CR7

AFTER STAGE 6 / APRES L’ETAPE 6
ROUYN-NORANDA — ROUYN-NORANDA
SATURDAY, 20 JuLY 2013 / SAMEDI, 21 JUILLET 2013

Penalties/Penalités:

Warning/Avertisement:
#24, 44, and 154: Frame plate is missing and is to be replaced at sign-in at a cost of S5.
#24, 44, and 154: La plaque de cadre est manquante et doit étre remplacée avant la signature au co(t de 55

Reminder of Regulations

12.1.040.11.3.2 Pushing a member of another team: 50 CHF and 10” penalty; Elimination for offence during last stage

or for 2™ offense.

12.1.040.17.2 Cheating, attempted cheating, collusion between riders of different teams: 100 CHF and 10 minute

penalty + elimination for offence during the last stage or for 2" offense.

Rappel de Reglements:

12.1.040.11.3.2 Poussée donnée a un coureur d’une autre équipe: 50 CHF et 10“ de pénalité, mise hors compétition en cas
d’infraction pendant la derniére étape ou en cas de 2eme infraction.

12.1.040.17.2 Fraude, tentative de fraude, collusion entre coureurs d’équipes différentes: 100 CHF et 10’ de pénalité et mise hors
compétition en cas d’infraction pendant la derniére étape ou en cas de 2eme infraction;

Stage 7 - Etape 7

The following riders will wear the leaders’ jerseys:
Les coureurs suivants seront les porteurs de maillots:

Brown GC Leader: #23 RHIM Brendan Etats-Unis

Orange Sprint Leader: #11 PINEDA Hendrik Canada

Dotted Climbing Leader: #32 CALDERON ACERO Steven Columbie-Fundacim Everet
Blue Young Rider (GC): #21 BARTA William Etats-Unis

Reminder: If riders will be wearing vests, the bib numbers must be visible. That is, if they are worn for the entire event,
the bib numbers are to be on the outside of the vest. If the vest may be removed, riders are requested to ensure that
the bib numbers can be read during the race to facilitate placing riders in sprints, calling team cars for service or
feeding, and placing riders on the finish of the race.

12.1.040.5 ID number invisible or unrecognizable: First offense 30 CHF.
Rappel: Si les coureurs portent des vestes, les dossards doivent étre visibles. Donc si les vestes sont portées pour
I’étape compléte, les dossards doivent étre apposés a I’extérieur de la veste. Si les vestes peuvent étre enlevées, on
demande aux coureurs de s’assurer que les numéros soient visibles pendant la course afin de faciliter le classement des
sprints, I’appel des voitures d’équipe ou le classement a I'arrivée.

12.1.040.5 Numéro d’identification invisible ou non reconnaissable: 1re infraction: 30 CHF.

Riders lapped by the leaders are not able to race with riders on a different lap. They are to retire on their next crossing of the
finish line. They will be credited with a calculated time based on their average speed.

Coureurs doublés par les coureurs de téte ne peuvent rouler avec des coureurs qui ne sont pas au méme point kilométrique. Ces
coureurs seront retirés a leur prochain passage a la ligne et un temps leur sera attribué a partir de leur vitesse moyenne.

The College of Commissaires
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